Interfaces
Co
nd
ui
t &
 F
itt
in
gs
 —
 H
ar
ne
ss
fle
x®
 S
pe
ci
al
ty
 C
on
du
it
Sy
st
em
s FCI Automotive Apex®
Hinged Interfaces
Single-junction, straight and 90° elbow fittings provide high-integrity connections
between FCI Apex® connectors or Junior Timer connectors and Harnessflex®
conduit systems.
These fittings are designed to snap together over all types of slit and unslit
conduit, thus maintaining maximum conduit bore.
In addition, 90° elbow versions allow the conduit to swivel 360° around the
connector housing, sufficient to avoid the problems  associated with one-piece
interfaces of overflexing due to movement or vibration.
For connector part number reference table, see page E-384.
Apex is a registered trademark of FCI.
FCI Automotive Apex® Straight Interfaces
CAt. No. CoNNECtor
CoNduIt SIzE A NomINAl dImENSIoNS (mm)
(NC) (NW) B C d E
CI08-FCI02 2-Way 08 7.5 25 17 33 12
CI08-FCI03 3-Way 08 7.5 34 17 34 12
CI08-FCI04 4-Way 08 7.5 39 17 34 12
CI12-FCI02 2-Way 12 10 25 17 27 7
CI12-FCI03 3-Way 12 10 35 17 29 7
CI12-FCI04 4-Way 12 10 38 17 29 7
CI12-FCI14 14-Way 12 10 53 26 34 10
CI16-FCI14 14-Way 16 13 53 26 59 10
16-FCI14 14-Way n/a n/a 53 26 33 n/a
CI17-FCI10 10-Way 17 n/a 39.2 25.5 44 10.6
CI25-FCI50 50-Way 25 22 56 37 50.7 13
FCI Automotive Apex® 90° Elbow Swivel Interfaces
CAt. No. CoNNECtor
CoNduIt SIzE A NomINAl dImENSIoNS (mm)
(NC) (NW) B C d E
CI08-90-FCI02 2-Way 08 7.5 31 19 48 10
CI08-90-FCI03 3-Way 08 7.5 35 19 49 10
CI08-90-FCI04 4-Way 08 7.5 38 19 49 10
CI12-90-FCI02 2-Way 12 10 32 19 48 10
CI12-90-FCI03 3-Way 12 10 37 19 49 10
CI12-90-FCI04 4-Way 12 10 38 19 49 10
CI08-90-FCI14 14-Way 08 7.5 38 24 57 10
CI12-90-FCI14 14-Way 12 10 38 24 57 10
CI16-90-FCI14 14-Way 16 13 38 24 57 10
CI08-90-FCS02 2-Way SICMA 08 7.5 30 19 33 10
B
C
D
E
A
A B
C
D
E